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1 7 Micael SIMÃO 580 PRT x GAS GAS EC 500F TT3 7:25:00 7:45:00 7:50:00

2 8 Gustavo GAUDÊNCIO 626 PRT x
HONDA CRF 250RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT1 7:26:00 7:46:00 7:51:00

3 4 Tomás DIAS 607 PRT x
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT2 7:27:00 7:47:00 7:52:00

4 20 Bernardo MEGRE 655 PRT x

KTM EXC 450
An#123 Motogardunha
Alambique Resort Bau
Special

9 TT2 7:28:00 7:48:00 7:53:00

5 22 João DUARTE 208 PRT x
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT3 7:29:00 7:49:00 7:54:00

6 2 Bruno SANTOS 5 PRT x HUSQVARNA FE 450 TT2 7:30:00 7:50:00 7:55:00

7 95 Christophe LAJOUANIE 152 PRT x
HONDA CRF 450 RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT2 7:31:00 7:51:00 7:56:00

8 21 David MEGRE 600 PRT x
KTM EXC 450
Bp Ultimate Adventure
Team

17 TT2 7:32:00 7:52:00 7:57:00

9 3 António MAIO 4 PRT x YAMAHA TENERE 700
WORLD RAID GYTR

TRAIL 7:33:00 7:53:00 7:58:00

10 5 Sebastian BUHLER 2 PRT KTM 450 EXC-F TT2 7:34:00 7:54:00 7:59:00

11 31 Luís OLIVEIRA 364 PRT YAMAHA WR 450 TT2 7:34:30 7:54:30 7:59:30

12 9 Luís CORREIA 1286 PRT BETA RR TT2 7:35:00 7:55:00 8:00:00

13 79 Fernando FERREIRA 535 PRT KAWASAKI KXF
Team Racing 25 11 TT1 7:35:30 7:55:30 8:00:30

14 73 José RIJO 578 PRT HUSQVARNA 500 TT3 7:36:00 7:56:00 8:01:00

15 32 Gonçalo AMARAL 533 PRT HONDA CRF450 TT2 7:36:30 7:56:30 8:01:30

16 58 Afonso FIGUEIREDO 137 PRT KAWASAKI KX250X TT1 7:37:00 7:57:00 8:02:00

17 75 Nélson CUNHA 368 PRT KAWASAKI KXF
Team Racing 25 11 TT2 7:37:30 7:57:30 8:02:30

18 28 Filipe FRAGOSO 369 PRT KAWASAKI KXF
Team Racing 25 11 TT1 7:38:00 7:58:00 8:03:00

19 33 Salvador AMARAL 534 PRT HONDA CRF450 TT2 7:38:30 7:58:30 8:03:30

20 82 David XAVIER 27 PRT
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT1 7:39:00 7:59:00 8:04:00

21 87 Olavo MEDEIRA 349 PRT KTM EXCF 500
Team Adega Camponesa

TT3 7:39:30 7:59:30 8:04:30

22 25 Paulo CARDOSO 366 PRT KAWASAKI KXF
Team Racing 25 11 TT3 7:40:00 8:00:00 8:05:00

23 72 André SÉRGIO 353 PRT BETA 480 RACE TT3 7:40:30 8:00:30 8:05:30

24 27 Pedro OLIVEIRA 148 PRT KTM EXC F TT1 7:41:00 8:01:00 8:06:00

25 12 João HORTEGA 346 PRT BETA RR 430 TT2 7:41:30 8:01:30 8:06:30
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26 13 Salvador VARGAS 1357 PRT
HUSQVARNA RALLY
Touratech Garmin Racing
Team

46 TT2 7:42:00 8:02:00 8:07:00

27 26 Jorge LEITE 1313 PRT HONDA CRF 450 RX
Team Racing 25 11 TT2 7:42:30 8:02:30 8:07:30

28 30 João MIRANDA 209 PRT
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT2 7:43:00 8:03:00 8:08:00

29 99 Daniela MATEUS 459 PRT
HUQSVARNA FE 250
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT1 7:43:30 8:03:30 8:08:30

30 44 João PIRES 199 PRT
YAMAHA WR450F
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT2 7:44:00 8:04:00 8:09:00

31 80 Tiago MELANCIA 396 PRT KTM EXC-F TT1 7:44:30 8:04:30 8:09:30

32 57 Maria TARANTO 815000003 ECU
HONDA CRF 250RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT1 7:45:00 8:05:00 8:10:00

33 86 Nuno MATEUS 457 PRT
HUQSVARNA FE 350
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT2 7:45:30 8:05:30 8:10:30

34 93 Cláudio MADUREIRA 1339 PRT FANTIC XEF4 TT2 7:46:00 8:06:00 8:11:00

35 77 Alexandre AZINHAIS 522 PRT KTM ADVENTURE R TRAIL
MAXITRAIL 7:46:30 8:06:30 8:11:30

36 36 João NOBRE 1227 PRT KTM 350 EXC-F TT2 7:47:00 8:07:00 8:12:00

37 38 Renato MENDES 173 PRT
HONDA CRF 250RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT1 7:47:30 8:07:30 8:12:30

38 23 Pedro GUILHERME 290 PRT KTM 350 SX TT2 7:48:00 8:08:00 8:13:00

39 101 Filipe LOURENÇO 277 PRT HUSQVARNA FE 450 TT2 7:48:30 8:08:30 8:13:30

40 62 António FELICIANO 285 PRT YAMAHA WR350F TT1 7:49:00 8:09:00 8:14:00

41 11 Daniel SEMEDO 577 PRT KAWASAKI KXF
Team Racing 25 11 TT1 7:49:30 8:09:30 8:14:30

42 18 Pedro MARGARIDO 436 PRT GAS GAS EC-350 TT2 7:50:00 8:10:00 8:15:00

43 19 Hugo REBOCHO 93 PRT SHERCO 500 SE-F TT3 7:50:30 8:10:30 8:15:30

44 24 Januário BARROCAS 683 PRT
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT2 7:51:00 8:11:00 8:16:00

45 47 Bruno RICARDO 1291 PRT KTM EXC-F
Team Adega Camponesa 12 TT1 7:51:30 8:11:30 8:16:30

46 61 Ricardo CARDOSO 536 PRT KTM EXC-F TT2 7:52:00 8:12:00 8:17:00

47 85 Pedro HENRIQUES 837 PRT HUSQVARNA FE TT2 7:52:30 8:12:30 8:17:30

48 66 Mouzinho CARDOSO 53 PRT HONDA 450 RX TT2 7:53:00 8:13:00 8:18:00

49 70 Joaquim SILVA 48 PRT KTM EXC 350 TT2 7:53:30 8:13:30 8:18:30

50 83 Bruno GUERREIRO 1217 PRT KTM EXC 250 TT1 7:54:00 8:14:00 8:19:00
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51 88 João CARRILHO 1218 PRT GAS GAS EC 250F TT1 7:54:30 8:14:30 8:19:30

52 60 Rui Ferreira "PANDA" 814000005 PRT
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT3 7:55:00 8:15:00 8:20:00

53 45 Manuel AMARAL 168 PRT HONDA CRF 250 TT1 7:55:30 8:15:30 8:20:30

54 10 Janaina SOUZA 6612 PRT YAMAHA TENERE 700 TRAIL
TRAIL 7:56:00 8:16:00 8:21:00

55 15 Tiago MENDONÇA 1231 PRT HONDA CRF 450 RX TT2 7:56:30 8:16:30 8:21:30

56 16 Luís FERRO 1275 PRT YAMAHA WR450F TT2 7:57:00 8:17:00 8:22:00

57 17 Marcelo LOURENÇO 1261 PRT KTM 350 FACTORY TT2 7:57:30 8:17:30 8:22:30

58 29 Henrique BRANDÃO 1349 PRT YAMAHA WR TT2 7:58:00 8:18:00 8:23:00

59 34 Luís TEIXEIRA 1210 PRT GASGAS 250 FACTORY TT2 7:58:30 8:18:30 8:23:30

60 35 Mário ARVANA 1184 PRT KTM EXC 350 TT2 7:59:00 8:19:00 8:24:00

61 37 Luís LEITÃO 899 PRT HUSQVARNA 501 FE TT3 7:59:30 8:19:30 8:24:30

62 39 Mário CORTES 1208 PRT YAMAHA WR 450F TT2 8:00:00 8:20:00 8:25:00

63 40 Rafael AIRES 1306 PRT YAMAHA WR250F TT1 8:00:30 8:20:30 8:25:30

64 41 João TAVARES 1288 PRT TM 250 TT1 8:01:00 8:21:00 8:26:00

65 43 Rafael LOPES 1315 PRT HONDA CRF 450RX TT2 8:01:30 8:21:30 8:26:30

66 46 Martim CAETANO 124 PRT YAMAHA YZ 125 TT1 8:02:00 8:22:00 8:27:00

67 48 Rosalino PIRES 702 PRT HUSQVARNA FE TT2 8:02:30 8:22:30 8:27:30

68 49 Artur COTRIM 370 PRT KTM EXC
Team Racing 25 11 TT2 8:03:00 8:23:00 8:28:00

69 50 Miguel FERREIRA 54 PRT FANTIC XEF310 TT2 8:03:30 8:23:30 8:28:30

70 51 Pedro MARTINS 1271 PRT SHERCO SEF - 300 TT2 8:04:00 8:24:00 8:29:00

71 52 André ROQUE 1320 PRT SHERCO SEF - 300 TT2 8:04:30 8:24:30 8:29:30

72 53 Diogo ALEXANDRE 1303 PRT
KTM 790 ADVENTURE R
Touratech Garmin Racing
Team

46
TRAIL
TRAIL 8:05:00 8:25:00 8:30:00

73 54 Rui MOREIRA 1244 PRT
HUSQVARNA 701 ENDURO
Touratech Garmin Racing
Team

46
TRAIL
TRAIL 8:05:30 8:25:30 8:30:30

74 55 Nuno HENRIQUES 1228 PRT
KAWASAKI KX450
Touratech Garmin Racing
Team

46 TT2 8:06:00 8:26:00 8:31:00

75 56 Joaquim SARAGGA 1319 PRT
YAMAHA T7
Touratech Garmin Racing
Team

46
TRAIL
TRAIL 8:06:30 8:26:30 8:31:30

76 59 Rodrigo VIANA 1292 PRT HUSQVARNA FE 250 TT1 8:07:00 8:27:00 8:32:00

77 64 Marcos SOUSA 1302 PRT KTM EXC250F TT1 8:07:30 8:27:30 8:32:30
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78 65 Humberto PINHEIRO 1209 PRT SUZUKI RMZ-450 TT1 8:08:00 8:28:00 8:33:00

79 67 Tiago BOTELHO 1307 PRT YAMAHA YZ450F TT2 8:08:30 8:28:30 8:33:30

80 68 Pedro VARGAS 1356 PRT

APRILLIA TOUAREG RALLY
660
Touratech Garmin Racing
Team

46
TRAIL
TRAIL 8:09:00 8:29:00 8:34:00

81 69 Rodrigo VICENTE 1330 PRT BETA 390RR TT2 8:09:30 8:29:30 8:34:30

82 71 Luís SILVA 1250 PRT KTM 450 F EXC TT2 8:10:00 8:30:00 8:35:00

83 74 João BACATELO 393 PRT HUSQVARNA 350 FE TT2 8:10:30 8:30:30 8:35:30

84 76 Pedro MARQUES 1274 PRT SUZUKI RMZ 450 TT2 8:11:00 8:31:00 8:36:00

85 78 Eduardo REIS PRT VENT WR 20F TT1 8:11:30 8:31:30 8:36:30

86 84 Fernando Dos SANTOS 1300 PRT KOVE 450 RALLY TT2 8:12:00 8:32:00 8:37:00

87 63 Miguel TAPADAS 1105 PRT GAS GAS EC350F TT2 8:12:30 8:32:30 8:37:30

88 89 Luís RODRIGUES 1316 PRT KTM 350 EXC-F TT2 8:13:00 8:33:00 8:38:00

89 90 Tiago FRANCISCO PRT KAWASAKI KX450 F TT2 8:13:30 8:33:30 8:38:30

90 91 Hélder BATISTA 452 PRT KTM EXCF 350 TT2 8:14:00 8:34:00 8:39:00

91 92 José CÂMARA PRT HUSQVARNA FE250 TT1 8:14:30 8:34:30 8:39:30

92 94 Diogo LEITÃO 973 PRT
HONDA CRF 450RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT2 8:15:00 8:35:00 8:40:00

93 96 Nuno ALMEIDA PRT
HONDA CRF
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT2 8:15:30 8:35:30 8:40:30

94 97 Ricardo MARTINS 1359 PRT SHERCO SEF TT2 8:16:00 8:36:00 8:41:00

95 98 Fernando ROSADO 437 PRT GASGAS EC 350 F TT2 8:16:30 8:36:30 8:41:30

96 100 Ricardo DIAS 1344 PRT HUSQVARNA FE350 TT2 8:17:00 8:37:00 8:42:00

97 102 Gustavo VILA 1341 PRT YAMAHA TÉNÉRÉ 700 TRAIL
TRAIL 8:17:30 8:37:30 8:42:30

98 103 David BATISTA 1224 PRT KTM EXC 500 TT3 8:18:00 8:38:00 8:43:00

99 104 Teófilo DUARTE 787 PRT KTM 300 EXC TT3 8:18:30 8:38:30 8:43:30

100 105 Rúben ROSÁRIO PRT
HONDA CRF 450 RX
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 TT2 8:19:00 8:39:00 8:44:00

101 151 Luis FERNANDES 114 PRT x YAMAHA YFZ450R
Bitracing 1 OPEN 8:22:00 8:42:00 8:47:00

102 153 Rodrigo ALVES 340 PRT x YAMAHA YFM 450R
Mundimat Racing Team 8 OPEN 8:23:00 8:43:00 8:48:00

103 155 Hélder Domingues De SÁ 127 PRT x YAMAHA AJ42
Team Adega Camponesa 12 OPEN 8:24:00 8:44:00 8:49:00

104 152 João VALE 230 PRT x YAMAHA YFZ 450R
Bitracing 1 OPEN 8:25:00 8:45:00 8:50:00
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105 163 Tomás PAULO 52 PRT YAMAHA YFZ450R OPEN 8:26:00 8:46:00 8:51:00

106 158 Martim PEDROSO 382 PRT YAMAHA YFZ R
Team Adega Camponesa 12 OPEN 8:26:30 8:46:30 8:51:30

107 175 Jorge SAMPAIO 871 PRT YAMAHA AJ42 (450R)
Knull Racing 2 OPEN 8:27:00 8:47:00 8:52:00

108 173 Fábio FERREIRA 480 PRT ATVRACING ATVRACING OPEN 8:27:30 8:47:30 8:52:30

109 172 Luís PIMENTA 972 PRT MOTO STAR TR RS450 OPEN 8:28:00 8:48:00 8:53:00

110 156 José GALHOFAS 363 PRT YAMAHA YFZ R
Team Adega Camponesa 12 OPEN 8:28:30 8:48:30 8:53:30

111 192 Tiago TEIXEIRA 16 PRT
CAN-AM RENEGADE XXC
1000
Bitracing

1 OPEN 8:29:00 8:49:00 8:54:00

112 171 Carlos REGUINGA 18 PRT

CAN-AM RENEGADE 1000R
XXC
Bitracing 1 OPEN 8:29:30 8:49:30 8:54:30

113 160 José MARQUES 62 PRT YAMAHA YFZ R
Bitracing 1 OPEN 8:30:00 8:50:00 8:55:00

114 183 Marco PEDROSO 383 PRT YAMAHA YFZ R
Team Adega Camponesa 12 OPEN 8:30:30 8:50:30 8:55:30

115 174 Rui CHAMBEL 1298 PRT YAMAHA YFZ R
Team Adega Camponesa 12 OPEN 8:31:00 8:51:00 8:56:00

116 176 Manuel RODRIGUES 1204 PRT CFMOTO CFORCE 1000
TOURING

OPEN 8:31:30 8:51:30 8:56:30

117 177 Duarte VIEIRA 1205 PRT YAMAHA YFZ 450 OPEN 8:32:00 8:52:00 8:57:00

118 178 Bruno PONTE 1216 PRT MOTO STAR TR
Team Adega Camponesa 12 OPEN 8:32:30 8:52:30 8:57:30

119 179 Nicolas NARBUTAS 215258 FRA KTM 525XC OPEN 8:33:00 8:53:00 8:58:00

120 180 Pedro TESTA 1226 PRT ARTICAT DVX400 OPEN 8:33:30 8:53:30 8:58:30

121 181 Paulo VIDEIRA 1360 PRT HONDA TRX OPEN 8:34:00 8:54:00 8:59:00

122 182 Ricardo DUARTE 12 PRT
SUZUKI LTR 450
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 OPEN 8:34:30 8:54:30 8:59:30

123 184 André LOPES 1229 PRT SUZUKI LTR450 OPEN 8:35:00 8:55:00 9:00:00

124 185 Luís PINTO 1280 PRT YAMAHA YFZ 450
Team Adega Camponesa 12 OPEN 8:35:30 8:55:30 9:00:30

125 186 Hélder MARTINS 1265 PRT HONDA SPORTRAX TRX450
Team Adega Camponesa 12 OPEN 8:36:00 8:56:00 9:01:00

126 187 Freddy SALLIER 147568 FRA YAMAHA 700 RAPTOR OPEN 8:36:30 8:56:30 9:01:30

127 188 Bruno PINTO 1394 PRT
YAMAHA YFZ-R
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 OPEN 8:37:00 8:57:00 9:02:00

128 189 Rui AZEVEDO 1295 PRT YAMAHA 450R OPEN 8:37:30 8:57:30 9:02:30

129 190 Frederico RIBEIRINHO 1259 PRT YAMAHA YFZ 450R
Team Adega Camponesa 12 OPEN 8:38:00 8:58:00 9:03:00

130 191 Sérgio CASTRO 1376 PRT YAMAHA BANSHEE OPEN 8:38:30 8:58:30 9:03:30
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131 193 Frederic MAJOIE 170686 FRA MOTO STAR YF001 OPEN 8:39:00 8:59:00 9:04:00

132 194 Nuno FERREIRA 1385 PRT YAMAHA YFZ OPEN 8:39:30 8:59:30 9:04:30

133 195 Filipe PINTO 1351 PRT SUZUKI LTR 450
Team Adega Camponesa 12 OPEN 8:40:00 9:00:00 9:05:00

134 196 Bruno PEREIRA 1381 PRT
YAMAHA ATV WH
Team Offroad Center
Bianchi Prata- Honda

3 OPEN 8:40:30 9:00:30 9:05:30

135 802 Nélson CAXIAS
André LOPES

574
573

PRT
PRT

x
NAV

CAN AM X3 SSV 8:45:00 9:05:00 9:10:00

136 807 André CARITA
Nuno ABRANTES

586
587

PRT
PRT

x
NAV

CANAM X3 SSV 8:46:00 9:06:00 9:11:00

137 849 Roberto BORREGO
Daniel JORDÃO

112
438

PRT
PRT

x
NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK R
Bitracing 1 SSV 8:47:00 9:07:00 9:12:00

138 812 Vasco MARTINS
Luís FALÉ

90
89

PRT
PRT

x
NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK
Primo Motosport 5 SSV 8:48:00 9:08:00 9:13:00

139 814 Miguel CUNHA 506 PRT x CAN AM MAVERICK SSV 8:49:00 9:09:00 9:14:00

140 844
Arnaldo MONTEIRO
José DUARTE

271
400

PRT
PRT

x
NAV

POLARIS PRO R
Mundimat Racing Team 8

SSV
STK 8:50:00 9:10:00 9:15:00

141 803 Pedro PINHA
Joaquim DIAS

125
128

PRT
PRT

x
NAV

CAN AM XRS
Bp Ultimate Adventure
Team

17 SSV 8:51:00 9:11:00 9:16:00

142 809 Pedro ANTUNES
Nuno BATALHA

379
252

PRT
PRT

x
NAV

POLARIS PRO R SSV 8:52:00 9:12:00 9:17:00

143 813 Hélder SANTOS
Bruno CARVALHO

418
575

PRT
PRT

x
NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK R SSV 8:53:00 9:13:00 9:18:00

144 815 Sérgio VAZ
Frederico Azevedo

527 PRT
PRT

x POLARIS RZR PRO R
Mundimat Racing Team 8 SSV 8:54:00 9:14:00 9:19:00

145 863 Sérgio PALMINHA 554 PRT CAN AM MAVERICK X3 SSV 8:55:00 9:15:00 9:20:00

146 853 Rodrigo MELANCIA
João DIOGO

395
394

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK SSV
STK 8:56:00 9:16:00 9:21:00

147 865 Miguel PLÁCIDO
Ricardo GOMES

618
619

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK R
Bitracing 1 SSV 8:57:00 9:17:00 9:22:00

148 879 Francisco CASIMIRO
Francisco LUÍS

561
560

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK R
Artkitchen Car Racing 16 SSV 8:58:00 9:18:00 9:23:00

149 826 Pedro GRANCHA
Inês Ponte GRANCHA

485
854

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK R
Pmg Motorsport 14 SSV 8:59:00 9:19:00 9:24:00

150 829 João DIAS
Rui PITA

1391
1388

PRT
PRT

POLARIS RZR PRO R
Bitracing 1 SSV 9:00:00 9:20:00 9:25:00

151 820 Tomás NEVES 643 PRT CAN-AM MAVERICK X3 SSV 9:01:00 9:21:00 9:26:00

152 881 Nuno RODRIGUES
Tiago SANTOS

354
814000016

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK X3 SSV 9:02:00 9:22:00 9:27:00

153 843 Alexandre SILVA
Rui CASCALHO

585
509

PRT
PRT NAV

POLARIS RZR PRO R
Mundimat Racing Team 8

SSV
STK 9:03:00 9:23:00 9:28:00

154 883 Gonçalo GUERRA
Luís ENGEITADO

558
1242

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK R
Bitracing 1 SSV 9:04:00 9:24:00 9:29:00

155 836 João Quintino DIAS
Mário OURIVES

155
154

PRT
PRT NAV

POLARIS RZR PRO R
Mundimat Racing Team 8

SSV
STK 9:04:30 9:24:30 9:29:30

156 834 Tomás ANTUNES 320 PRT CAN-AM MAVERICK SSV 9:05:00 9:25:00 9:30:00
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157 856 Eduardo ANTUNES
Filipe FERREIRA

332
333

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK SSV 9:05:30 9:25:30 9:30:30

158 857 Teófilo VIÑARAS
Roberto VIÑARAS

789
790

ESP
ESP NAV

POLARIS RZR PRO R SSV 9:06:00 9:26:00 9:31:00

159 839 Hélder OLIVEIRA
Pedro OLIVEIRA

1386
1387

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM R SSV 9:06:30 9:26:30 9:31:30

160 894 Francisco GUEDES
Rodrigo ASSUNÇÃO

1138
1375

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM X3 SSV 9:07:00 9:27:00 9:32:00

161 830 Marco PEREIRA
Eurico ADÃO

1347
1348

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK X3
Bitracing 1 SSV 9:07:30 9:27:30 9:32:30

162 819 José HÉLIO
Pedro VELOSA

125
636

BRA
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK R
Benimoto Racing 20 SSV 9:08:00 9:28:00 9:33:00

163 854 Cláudio CARDOSO
Bernardo MARTINS

781
880

PRT
PRT NAV

POLARIS PRO R
Mundimat Racing Team 8

SSV
STK 9:08:30 9:28:30 9:33:30

164 882 Rafael CASEIRO
Manuel BRARDO

69
68

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK R XRS
Benimoto Racing 20

SSV
STK 9:09:00 9:29:00 9:34:00

165 888 Ricardo LOURENÇO
Manuel SANTOS

38
39

PRT
PRT NAV

CAM AM X3 SSV 9:09:30 9:29:30 9:34:30

166 860 Nélson SARAMAGO
João CHARRUA

138
139

PRT
PRT NAV

POLARIS RZR PRO R
Mundimat Racing Team 8

SSV
STK 9:10:00 9:30:00 9:35:00

167 869 Celso CARDOSO
André TITA

1112
1126

PRT
PRT NAV

POLARIS RZR
Mundimat Racing Team 8

SSV
STK 9:10:30 9:30:30 9:35:30

168 827 Micael VITÓRIA
Fábio PRATAS

751
762

PRT
PRT NAV

SEGWAY VILLAIN SX10
Yesauto Racing Team 6 S-TT2 9:11:00 9:31:00 9:36:00

169 835
Martim CALDEIRA
Francisco PONTE

159
648

PRT
PRT NAV CAN AM X3 SSV 9:11:30 9:31:30 9:36:30

170 847 Tito SOUSA 129 PRT SEGWAY VILLAIN SX10X
Yesauto Racing Team 6 S-TT2 9:12:00 9:32:00 9:37:00

171 858 Hélder BARREIRINHAS
Bárbara PEREIRA

319
55

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK X3 SSV 9:12:30 9:32:30 9:37:30

172 872 Pantaleon RUBIO
Nuno COSTA

849
1273

ESP
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK R SSV 9:13:00 9:33:00 9:38:00

173 837 Mauro GOMES
Pedro FIGUEIREDO

147
483

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK R SSV 9:13:30 9:33:30 9:38:30

174 831 Gil FERREIRA
João RODRIGUES

24
390

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK R
Mundimat Racing Team 8 SSV 9:14:00 9:34:00 9:39:00

175 846 Tiago PINTO
Carlos VITORINO

520
1264

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK SSV 9:14:30 9:34:30 9:39:30

176 898 João CUCO
António CUCO

543
544

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM X3 SSV 9:15:00 9:35:00 9:40:00

177 887 Paulo MADEIRA
Gonçalo BOAVENTURA

494
107

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM X
Team Adega Camponesa 12 SSV 9:15:30 9:35:30 9:40:30

178 852 Gil SALES
Humberto FRANCO

158
1056

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERIK R SSV 9:16:00 9:36:00 9:41:00

179 867 Luís LOURENÇO
Ana LOPES

895
896

PRT
PRT NAV

SEGWAY VILLAIN SX10 X TI S-TT2 9:16:30 9:36:30 9:41:30

180 818 Carlos ALVES
Luís SALVADOR

639
1225

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM
M. Alves Transportes, Lda. 23 SSV 9:17:00 9:37:00 9:42:00

181 845 Luís MARCHANTE 1105 PRT POLARIS PRO R SSV 9:17:30 9:37:30 9:42:30

182 821 André RODRIGUES
Ricardo Porto NUNES

1120
1121

PRT
PRT NAV

SEGWAY SUPER VILLAIN 2.0
T

SSV 9:18:00 9:38:00 9:43:00

Ord No.
Concorrente
Piloto
Navegador

Lic Nac Priority
Eligibl.

Veículo
Equipa

PT
LicT

Classe
Grupo P0 PF OUT CH P1 DSS PRL

39ª Baja Portalegre 500 – FMP
Start List CNTT - PrólogoDOC 3.2



183 848 Manuel Fontão CARVALHO
Catarina FERREIRA

510
1374

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK R SSV 9:18:30 9:38:30 9:43:30

184 890 Nuno VIEIRA
André PEREIRA

135
278

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK R XRS SSV 9:19:00 9:39:00 9:44:00

185 868 Américo ROLO
Miguel MIGUEL

873
874

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK R
Bitracing 1 SSV 9:19:30 9:39:30 9:44:30

186 828 Tomás CAMPOS
Filipe CAMPOS

1212
1255

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK R SSV 9:20:00 9:40:00 9:45:00

187 884 Rui ABREU
Gonçalo GUEDES

65
63

PRT
PRT NAV

POLARIS RZR XP 1000 S-TT2 9:20:30 9:40:30 9:45:30

188 893 Júnior DUARTE 113 PRT CAN AM MAVERICK R
Bitracing 1 SSV 9:21:00 9:41:00 9:46:00

189 825 Luís CASEIRO
João AZEITEIRO

416
1219

PRT
PRT NAV

YAMAHA YXZ1000R S-TT2 9:21:30 9:41:30 9:46:30

190 851 João ARAÚJO
Carlos ARAÚJO

541
540

PRT
PRT NAV

SEGWAY SUPERVILLAIN
SX20X
Yesauto Racing Team

6
SSV
STK 9:22:00 9:42:00 9:47:00

191 862 Tiago CUNHA
Domingos CUNHA

1321
647

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK
Benimoto Racing 20 SSV 9:22:30 9:42:30 9:47:30

192 870 João CONDE
Humberto VALADAS

519
1243

PRT
PRT NAV

POLARIS PRO R SSV
STK 9:23:00 9:43:00 9:48:00

193 822 Adelino OLIVEIRA
Ezequiel FRAGOSO

1331
1332

PRT
PRT NAV

POLARIS RZR PRO R SSV
STK 9:23:30 9:43:30 9:48:30

194 823 António DUARTE
João GOUVEIA

151
150

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK
Benimoto Racing 20 SSV 9:24:00 9:44:00 9:49:00

195 824 Arnaldo COUTINHO
Pedro BRAGA

1141
892

PRT
PRT NAV

MAVERICK CAN AM SSV 9:24:30 9:44:30 9:49:30

196 832 Pedro Gomes Da SILVA
Rui Moreira De SOUSA

1207
1206

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM X3 SSV 9:25:00 9:45:00 9:50:00

197 833
Fernando RODRIGUES
José DIAS

793
754

PRT
PRT NAV

YAMAHA YXZ1000R
Franco Sport 4 S-TT2 9:25:30 9:45:30 9:50:30

198 838 Guilherme MALHA
Bernardino LAGAREIRO

1091
1092

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK X - XRS
Primo Motosport 5 SSV 9:26:00 9:46:00 9:51:00

199 840 Carlos MATOS 432 PRT CAN AM MAVERICK X3
Team Adega Camponesa 12 SSV 9:26:30 9:46:30 9:51:30

200 841 Jorge LOPES 823 PRT YAMAHA YXZ1000R
Franco Sport 4 SSV 9:27:00 9:47:00 9:52:00

201 842 Jose Manuel BLANCO
Victor Morato Da SILVA

886
969

ESP
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK SSV 9:27:30 9:47:30 9:52:30

202 850 Paulo CANDEIAS
Francisco MARIN

1297
1338

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN-AM X3
Franco Sport 4 SSV 9:28:00 9:48:00 9:53:00

203 855 Sérgio SILVA 728 PRT POLARIS RZR PRO R SSV
STK 9:28:30 9:48:30 9:53:30

204 861 Rodrigo BIANCHINI
Fábio ZELLER

3462
3359

BRA
BRA NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK
Benimoto Racing 20 SSV 9:29:00 9:49:00 9:54:00

205 859 Teresa SERRANO
Filipa REALINHO

1334
1335

PRT
PRT NAV

CAN AM MAVERICK SSV 9:29:30 9:49:30 9:54:30

206 864 Paul ROWLANDS
Neil LLOYD

GBR
GBR NAV

CAN-AM MAVERICK R SSV 9:30:00 9:50:00 9:55:00

207 866 Vasco MELO
João MAGALHÃES

1350 PRT
PRT

CAN AM XRC
Franco Sport 4 SSV 9:30:30 9:50:30 9:55:30

Total: 207
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